STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0600 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

(X6) DATE

Printed: 02/22/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE
Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0600 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	on the resident's left side and notic Nursing Assistant (CNA) the g-tube entered the resident's room in a rus resident, what have you done? Res show LPN1 the g-tube site and LPf profanity, yelled at the resident you don't just come out. Resident #3 ve called the resident a liar. Resident # day. On 12/21/22 at 10:23 AM, LPN2 ve LPN1 communicated to LPN2 it has guy down there pulled out his g-tub resident hallway and LPN1 flailed L Resident #3 argued with LPN1 abo incident to LPN2 and explained LP1 On 12/21/22 at 11:49 AM, the Adm g-tube, yelled at the resident using to show LPN1 the g-tube site. The facility policy titled Freedom Fr facility provided a safe resident env and physical abuse. Staff were exp protection from abuse included com Resident #4 Resident #4 re	cility on [DATE], with diagnoses includi of urogenital implants, and vascular de rchotic disturbance, mood disturbance, e Plan included a care plan for a Foley e following interventions: s involving catheter occlusion, (decreas d skin breakdown at the insertion site. N obysician signs and symptoms (s/s) of a urine, no urinary output, and deepening ecord documented Resident #4's urinar	The resident informed a Certified Resident #3 communicated LPN1 using profanity and asked the ted to lift the resident's shirt to e resident's shirt and using what you have done and tubes occared and was angry the LPN throughout the night and the next orning of 11/12/22, and explained red to LPN2, using profanity, that ok place at a medication cart in the using profanity. LPN1 claimed firmed Resident #3 reported the y and hit the resident's hand. sident #3 of removing the resident's way when the resident attempted ated 11/2017, documented the abuse, including verbal, mental, behave professionally. The facility's on anxiety. (urinary) catheter, initiated on sed or no output), catheter Notify a Licensed Nurse (LN) if any a urinary tract infection (UTI) The of urine color.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	- - P	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	PCODE
Northern Nevada State Veterans Home 36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431			
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	l tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0600	-On 05/05/22 at 1:51 PM, 0 cc of u	rine, a notation documented the reside	nt had not voided.
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	The bladder elimination record lacked documented evidence Resident #4's urinary drainage bag was checked for urinary output from 05/05/22 at 5:19 AM, until 5/05/22 at 1:51 PM.		
Residents Affected - Few	A nurse progress note dated 05/05 contained a small amount of dark of	/22 at 3:09 PM, documented Resident olored urine with sediment.	#4's urinary drainage bag
	 A nurse progress note dated 05/05/22 at 3:52 PM, documented a bladder scan was completed and Resident #4 was retaining 275 milliliters (ml) of urine. Urine was not draining into the drainage bag and the drainage bag contained less than 10 cc of urine. The catheter balloon was deflated, and a 16 French (Fr)/30 cc catheter was removed. Upon removal of fluid from the balloon, a large amount of bright blood was noted coming from the urethra, and light pressure was applied. The resident was sent via ambulance to the emergency room for evaluation and treatment. On 12/20/22 at 4:51 PM, the Administrator communicated Resident #4's urinary catheter was changed around 1:00 AM on 05/05/22, and no urine was present in the drainage bag when assessed by the day shift nurse around 3:00 PM on 05/05/22. The Administrator confirmed the incident occurred and could have been prevented by more closely monitoring the resident's urinary output. On 12/21/22 at 12:37 PM, the DON confirmed on 05/05/22, between 5:19 AM and 1:51 PM, Resident #4 did not have any urinary output resulting in urinary retention and urethral trauma. The DON confirmed the lack of urinary output should have been identified during hourly rounds and reported to the physician immediately. The facility policy titled Quality of Care, Urinary Catheterization, dated 04/2021, documented if a resident had an indwelling catheter, the medical record would reflect the resident's response to treatment and on-going monitoring for a potential change in condition. The facility policy titled Freedom for Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation-Abuse, dated November 2017, documented abuse included the deprivation by an individual, including a caretaker, of the goods or services necessary to attain or maintain physical, mental, and psychological well-being. Staff were not to withhold care and services which resulted in care deficits to a resident. Neglect could be the result of a pattern of failures or could be the result of one or more failures		
	FRI #NV00066278		
	FRI #NV00067398		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 36 Battleborn Way	
		Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0602	Protect each resident from the wro	ngful use of the resident's belongings o	or money.
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H	IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT C	ONFIDENTIALITY** 43310
Residents Affected - Few	Based on clinical record review, interview, and document review, the facility failed to ensure a nurse dic take a resident's personal property for 1 of 6 Facility Reported Incident (FRI) investigated residents (Re #2).		
	Findings include:		
	Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on [DATE], with a diagnosis of type II diabetes mellitus with diabetic neuropathy, unspecified.		
	A purchase order dated 09/19/22, documented Resident #2 purchased a Wi-Fi 6 Range Extender device from an online company for \$119.99.		
	A facility Check Requisition form documented reimbursement was to be made to Resident #2 in the amount of \$199.00, to purchase a new Wi-Fi booster (booster).		
	facility. The resident offered to sell	#2 explained the resident bought a boo the booster to a Licensed Practical Nu er saw the LPN again. Resident #2 con	rse (LPN). The LPN took the
	and the facility was reimbursing the a travel nurse, took the device from confirmed Resident #2's purchase	nistrator communicated the resident su e resident for the cost of the device. Th n Resident #2, and did not return or pay amount for the booster was \$119.99, a or explained the difference in the purcha	e Administrator confirmed the LPN / for the device. The Administrator nd the facility was reimbursing the
	facility kept resident free from abus	om Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation, d e, including misappropriation of reside aff including contracted staff. Staff wou	nt property and exploitation. The
	FRI #NV00067604		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	295105	B. Wing	02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0657 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	Develop the complete care plan within 7 days of the comprehensive assessment; and prepared, reviewed, and revised by a team of health professionals.		
potential for actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H	IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY** 43310
Residents Affected - Few	Based on interview, clinical record review, and document review, the facility failed to ensure a care pl updated and included interventions to monitor the occurrence of and prevent recurrence of urinary re and urethral trauma for 1 of 6 Facility Reported Incident (FRI) investigated residents (Resident #4)		
	Findings include:		
	Resident #4		
	Resident #4 was admitted to the facility on [DATE], with diagnoses including neuromuscular disfunction of the bladder, unspecified, presence of urogenital implants, and vascular dementia, unspecified severity, without behavioral disturbance, psychotic disturbance, mood disturbance, and anxiety.		
	A nurse progress note dated 05/05/22 at 1:12 AM, documented Resident #4's urinary catheter was changed and a 16 French (Fr)/30 cubic centimeters (cc) balloon (urinary) urinary catheter was inserted.		
	A nurse progress note dated 05/05 contained a small amount of dark c	/22 at 3:09 PM, documented Resident olored urine with sediment.	#4's urinary drainage bag
	#4 was retaining 275 milliliters (ml) bag contained less than 10 cc of ur removed. Upon removal of fluid fro	/22, at 3:52 PM, documented a bladder of urine. Urine was not draining into th ine. The catheter balloon was deflated m the balloon, a large amount of bright acy room for evaluation and treatment.	e drainage bag and the drainage , and a 16 Fr/30 cc catheter was
	A care plan initiated on 12/28/21, d Interventions included the following	ocumented the resident had a urinary o :	catheter due to urinary retention.
	- monitoring intake and output,		
	-monitor for signs and symptoms of urinary tract infections,		
	-monitor for potential complications involving occlusion, migration, and skin breakdown, and		
	-catheter care each shift.		
	lacked documented evidence the c	04/10/22, and did not include new goals are plan was revised on or after 05/05/ ing in urinary retention and urethral tra	22, following Resident #4's urinary
	(continued on next page)		

Printed: 02/22/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con		agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0657 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	On 12/21/22 at 12:37 PM, the DON not have any urinary output resultir urinary output should have been id On 12/21/22 at 12:49 PM, the DON revised/updated after the resident's urethral trauma. The DON explaine urethral bleeding and trauma susta included interventions to ensure the outcomes were present. The facility policy titled Comprehen	I confirmed on 05/05/22, between 5:18 ag in urinary retention and urethral traum entified during hourly rounds and repor I confirmed Resident #4's care plan sho s urinary catheter became dislodged res d the care plan should have been updatined, psychosocial well-being, and pair e trauma was resolving, and no long-ter sive Care Plans, dated 11/2017, docur plan was comprehensive, person center	AM and 1:51 PM, Resident #4 did ma. The DON confirmed the lack of ted to physician immediately. build have been reviewed and sulting in urinary retention and ated to include monitoring related to ated to include monitoring related to b. The care plan should have rm signs or symptoms of adverse

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
Northern Nevada State Veterans Home 36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431			
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0690 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	catheter care, and appropriate care **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H Based on clinical record review, int sampled residents (Resident # 4) rd (bleeding from the urethra). Findings include: Resident #4 was admitted to the fa the bladder, unspecified, presence without behavioral disturbance, psy A physician's order dated 02/28/22 cubic centimeters (cc) balloon (urin A physician's order dated 05/04/22 30 days and check for functionality A nurse progress note dated 05/05 and a 16 Fr/30 cc urinary catheter Resident #4's bladder elimination re -On 05/05/22 at 5:18 AM, 250 cc of -On 05/05/22 at 1:51 PM, 0 cc of ur The bladder elimination record lack checked for urinary output from 05/ A nurse progress note dated 05/05 contained a small amount of dark c A nurse progress note dated 05/05 #4 was retaining 275 milliliters (ml) bag contained less than 10 cc of ur removed. Upon removal of fluid froi urethra, and light pressure was apprevaluation and treatment. A facility Physician Discharge Sum	/22 at 1:12 AM, documented Resident was inserted. ecord documented Resident #4's urina urine, and rine, a notation documented the residen ed documented evidence Resident #4' 05/22 at 5:19 AM, until 5/05/22 at 1:51 /22 at 3:09 PM, documented Resident	ONFIDENTIALITY** 43310 ty failed to ensure 1 of 6 FRI inary retention and urethral trauma ing neuromuscular dysfunction of ementia, unspecified severity, and anxiety. Indwelling Foley 16 French (Fr)/10 hift. Indwelling 16 fr/30 cc catheter every #4's urinary catheter was changed ry output as follows: Int had not voided. 's urinary drainage bag was PM. #4's urinary drainage bag scan was completed and Resident e drainage bag and the drainage , and a 16 Fr/30 cc catheter was blood was noted coming from the ance to the emergency room for ed Resident #4's summary of
	An emergency room Progress note	dated 05/05/22, documented Residen the urethra status post traumatic foles	t #4 had an abnormal genitourinary
	(continued on next page)		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 295105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Northern Nevada State Veterans Home		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 36 Battleborn Way Sparks, NV 89431	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please cont	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0690 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	30 days on night shift. A physician's order dated 05/06/22, normal saline three times per day for A nurse progress note dated 05/06, blood inside of the resident's brief, of On 12/20/22 at 4:48 PM, the Direct replaced on 05/05/22 at 1:12 AM, the enough. The DON explained when return was noted. On 05/05/22, at 1 there was no evidence of urinary of On 12/20/22 at 4:51 PM, the Admin around 1:00 AM on 05/05/22, and r nurse around 3:00 PM on 05/05/22 prevented by more closely monitori On 12/21/22 at 12:22 PM, the DON transcription error and a 10-cc balloo written, the order was not read back On 12/21/22 at 12:37 PM, the DON not have any urinary output resultin urinary output should have been ide The facility policy titled Quality of C	or of Nursing (DON) explained when R he catheter was inserted into the ureth the night shift nurse inserted the cathe 1:51 PM, the day shift nurse assessed ut put. histrator communicated Resident #4's u to urine was present in the drainage ba . The Administrator confirmed the incident on the resident's urinary output. I explained the order for a urinary cather boon should have been ordered. The DO n was an inaccurately written order an k to the physician. I confirmed on 05/05/22 between 5:19 ig in urinary retention and urethral trau entified during hourly rounds and repor are, Urinary Catheterization, dated 04/ record would reflect the resident's resp	inary catheter with 30 milliliters of thra. In the second